
2021 Albion College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-17   Conf: 7-9   Home: 11-2   Away: 3-13   Neutral: 3-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (226), Opp (178)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (2), Connolly (1), Palasek (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Herman (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Beougher (2), Totals (2), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (52-58), Beougher (26-29), Pion
(17-19), Cosens (7-8), Deckrow (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Palasek, Olivia .385 30-29 91 23 35 8 0 1 14 46 .505 9 1 8 0 .446 0 5 4-4 24 0 2 .923
24 Connolly, Grace .313 32-31 96 16 30 7 1 4 24 51 .531 12 0 12 0 .385 1 2 1-1 135 6 1 .993
9 Beougher, Lauren .306 34-34 111 19 34 5 3 4 21 57 .514 4 3 18 0 .345 1 0 3-3 166 11 2 .989
3 Jewell, Shanyn .291 34-34 86 14 25 3 1 1 14 33 .384 15 1 33 0 .398 1 4 10-11 47 61 8 .931
11 Herman, Skyler .265 33-31 98 15 26 2 0 2 10 34 .347 12 0 22 0 .345 0 0 1-1 35 25 9 .870
4 Baareman, Kenadie .259 28-28 85 19 22 2 2 3 10 37 .435 3 3 18 0 .304 1 2 6-7 60 1 2 .968
14 Patillo, Lilly .253 34-33 91 7 23 5 1 0 14 30 .330 10 3 14 1 .340 2 1 0-1 25 18 3 .935
1 Maximiuk, Felicia .245 27-20 49 9 12 2 2 0 9 18 .367 4 0 21 0 .302 0 1 2-2 20 2 2 .917
8 Rossi, Kacy .179 29-28 67 2 12 0 1 0 6 14 .209 6 1 10 0 .253 1 2 1-1 60 43 10 .912
16 LaFountain, Ali 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Martinez, Estacia .333 6-6 18 4 6 2 0 1 4 11 .611 1 0 2 0 .350 1 0 0-0 32 1 1 .971
22 Broderick, Brielle .333 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Nummer, Mya .255 22-21 51 7 13 0 0 0 2 13 .255 4 0 14 0 .309 0 1 1-1 35 3 0 1.000
21 Deckrow, Morgan .200 11-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
15 Signor, Mickala .190 16-3 21 1 4 0 0 0 2 4 .190 2 0 7 0 .261 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
6 Jozefczyk, Jacqueline .100 9-2 10 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .100 0 0 4 0 .100 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
13 Montague, Willow .000 8-2 8 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 0 2 0 .250 1 0 0-0 2 4 1 .857
12 Polak, Olivia .000 12-3 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 4 0 3 0 .400 0 0 1-2 6 3 0 1.000
18 Morrissey, Hope .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
19 Miller, Chloe .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Sullivan, Shay .000 9-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .273 34-34 902 145 246 37 11 16 135 353 .391 90 12 196 1 .344 9 18 31-35 662 229 41 .956
Opponents .295 34-34 918 142 271 50 2 17 128 376 .410 33 5 150 1 .321 6 25 26-29 656 205 48 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Jozefczyk, Jacqueline 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 7 6 0 0 0 1 0 2 .538 0 0 0 1 1
17 Pion, Ashley 2.55 11-11 22 22 17 5-0 0 132.0 134 61 48 20 129 26 1 11 .259 6 0 0 3 14
2 Cosens, Melanie 3.80 5-5 17 11 6 0-0 0 73.2 106 62 40 13 17 18 1 2 .325 0 4 0 1 9
21 Deckrow, Morgan 6.08 1-1 5 1 0 0-0 1 12.2 24 13 11 0 4 5 0 2 .393 1 1 0 1 1
Totals 3.14 17-17 47 34 23 5 1 220.2 271 142 99 33 150 50 2 17 .295 7 5 0 6 25
Opponents 3.78 17-17 56 34 14 5 3 218.2 246 145 118 90 196 37 11 16 .273 23 12 0 9 18



2021 Albion College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Nummer, Mya 38 35 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Cosens, Melanie 29 1 28 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
17 Pion, Ashley 26 8 18 0 1.000 0 17 2 .895 0 0
12 Polak, Olivia 9 6 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Jozefczyk, Jacqueline 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Deckrow, Morgan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
15 Signor, Mickala 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Morrissey, Hope 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Connolly, Grace 142 135 6 1 .993 3 0 0 — 0 0
9 Beougher, Lauren 179 166 11 2 .989 0 26 3 .897 2 0
20 Martinez, Estacia 34 32 1 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Baareman, Kenadie 63 60 1 2 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Patillo, Lilly 46 25 18 3 .935 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Jewell, Shanyn 116 47 61 8 .931 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Palasek, Olivia 26 24 0 2 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Maximiuk, Felicia 24 20 2 2 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Rossi, Kacy 113 60 43 10 .912 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Herman, Skyler 69 35 25 9 .870 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Montague, Willow 7 2 4 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Broderick, Brielle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Sullivan, Shay 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Miller, Chloe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 LaFountain, Ali 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 932 662 229 41 .956 9 26 3 .897 2 0
Opponents 909 656 205 48 .947 18 31 4 .886 3 0


